HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
02/21/2007 Hearing Room D
8:30 A.M. Tapes 26- 27
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Jean Cowan
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Tina Kotek
Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/INFORMATION HEARD:
Informational meeting — Department of Human Services

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
26 A 002 Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:33
INFORMATIONAL MEETING — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
005 Katherine Bradley, Administrator, Office of Family Health,
Department of Human Services
007 Victor Moreno, Migrant Health coordinator, State of Oregon
008 Dr. Paul Cieslik, Medical Director, Immunization program,
Department of Human Services
010 Lorraine Duncan, Immunization Program Manager, Public
Health Division , Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT A)
012 Dr Michele Berlin, Director , Center of Excellence, Oregon
Health Sciences University
060 Rep. Kotek
080 Rep. Maurer
082 Duncan
085 Rep. Maurer
090 Cieslik
102 Duncan
150 Rep. Kotek
160 Duncan
163 Chair Tomei
165 Duncan

171 Rep. Kotek



27 A

27 A

26B

184
188
190
225
229
267
271
278
326
329

333
373
400
432
433

002
015

016
040
042
044
045
052
057
069
072
082
092
105
121
133

153
169
180
186
193
215
250
278
289
308
328
330
340
360
389
466
023
031

Duncan
Rep. Maurer
Duncan
Rep. Kotek
Duncan
Chair Tomei
Duncan
Berlin

Rep. Gilliam
Rep. Kotek

Berlin

Dr. Cieslik
Berlin

Chair Tomei
Berlin

Rep. Gilliam
Chair Tomei
Moreno
Chair Tomei
Moreno
Chair Tomei
Moreno
Chair Tomei
Bradley
Duncan
Chair Tomei
Moreno
Chair Tomei
Moreno
Berlin

Rep. Cowan
Cieslik

Rep. Cowan
Chair Tomei
Rep. Kotek
Bradley
Rep. Maurer
Duncan
Rep. Maurer
Bradley
Duncan
Rep. Gilliam
Rep. Maurer
Rep. Gilliam
Bradley
Cieslik
Berlin

Rep. Kotek
Cieslik



058
078
085
100
106
121
130

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

Duncan

Chair Tomei

Bradley

Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 09:55a.m.

A. Informational Meeting, Lorraine Duncan, informational packet, 18pp



