HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

02/21/2007 Hearing Room D 8:30 A.M. Tapes 26- 27

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Jean Cowan Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Tina Kotek Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair

Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/INFORMATION HEARD:

Informational meeting - Department of Human Services

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
26 A	002	Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:33		
<u>INFORMATIONAL MEETING – DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES</u>				
	005	Katherine Bradley, Administrator, Office of Family Health,		
		Department of Human Services		
	007	Victor Moreno, Migrant Health coordinator, State of Oregon		
	008	Dr. Paul Cieslik, Medical Director, Immunization program,		
		Department of Human Services		
	010	Lorraine Duncan, Immunization Program Manager, Public		
		Health Division, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT A)		
	012	Dr Michele Berlin, Director, Center of Excellence, Oregon		
		Health Sciences University		
	060	Rep. Kotek		
	080	Rep. Maurer		
	082	Duncan		
	085	Rep. Maurer		
	090	Cieslik		
	102	Duncan		
	150	Rep. Kotek		
	160	Duncan		
	163	Chair Tomei		
	165	Duncan		
	171	Rep. Kotek		
	1 / 1	hep. Notek		

	184	Duncan
	188	Rep. Maurer
	190	Duncan
	225	Rep. Kotek
	229	Duncan
	267	Chair Tomei
	271	Duncan
	278	Berlin
	326	Rep. Gilliam
	329	Rep. Kotek
	333	Berlin
	373	Dr. Cieslik
	400	Berlin
	432	Chair Tomei
	433	Berlin
27 A	002	Rep. Gilliam
	015	Chair Tomei
	016	Moreno
	040	Chair Tomei
	042	Moreno
	044	Chair Tomei
	045	Moreno
	052	Chair Tomei
	057	Bradley
	069	Duncan
	072	Chair Tomei
	082	Moreno
	092	Chair Tomei
	105	Moreno
	121	Berlin
	133	Rep. Cowan
27 A	153	Cieslik
	169	Rep. Cowan
	180	Chair Tomei
	186	Rep. Kotek
	193	Bradley
	215	Rep. Maurer
	250	Duncan
	278	Rep. Maurer
	289	Bradley
	308	Duncan
	328	Rep. Gilliam
	330	Rep. Maurer
	340	Rep. Gilliam
	360	Bradley
	389	Cieslik
	466	Berlin
26 B	023	Rep. Kotek
	031	Cieslik

058	Rep. Maurer
078	Rep. Kotek
085	Duncan
100	Chair Tomei
106	Bradley
121	Rep. Kotek
130	Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 09:55a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Informational Meeting, Lorraine Duncan, informational packet, 18pp